## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |  |
|----------------|----------------|--|
| Joseph Grandas | 09/07/2006     |  |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Ford Motor Company |  |  |  |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | ne American Road   |  |  |  |
| City:           | Dearborn           |  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | MICHIGAN           |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 48126              |  |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11470987 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5034594141
Email: bailey@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 81141384         |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Catherine Bailey |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment to Ford#page1.tif

-CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 018687 FRAME: 0966

|            |                      |                         | Section 2   |                  | 1  |       |          |       |
|------------|----------------------|-------------------------|-------------|------------------|--|-------|----------|-------|
|            |                      |                         |             | and the state of | - 1  | " >   |          |       |
| 1 1        |                      |                         |             |                  |  |       |          |       |
| •          |                      |                         | Sec. 31 (4) |                  | <del></del>                                    |       |          |       |
| بعضت وبغثو | بنيان ويواريني مينون | والمنتونيين والمنتونيين | بر المنافقة |                  | attenden en e |       |          | g pin |
| IN Th      | 1E UNIT              | ED STA                  | NTES I      | PATENT           | and Ira  | DEMAI | KK OFFIC | 油     |

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No: 81141384

**RECORDED: 12/28/2006** 

entitled: ALTERNATIVE LEFT-RIGHT BANK EGR LOOP
OPERATION TO IMPROVE FOULING
RESISTANCE DURING LOW MASS FLOW
ENGINE MODE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

| N          | OW, THER                       | EFORE, pi                   | ursuant to r | ny employr   | nent agreen  | nent heretofo             | ore made with   | FORD MOTOR                            |
|------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------|--------------|--|---------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|
| COMPANY,   | or by my co                    | intractual o                | bligation, I | do sell, ass | sign and trai  | nsfer unto Fo             | ORD MOTOR   | COMPANY the                           |
|            |                                |                             |              |              |  |                           |   | aid invention, as                     |
|            |                                |                             |              |              |  |                           |   | g Letters Pateni                      |
|            |                                |                             |              |              |  |                           |   | r and filing date                     |
| herein:    | i demonstratives in the second | akan januar Jarahayaa.<br>T |              | · Section 1  | e militario de comenza |                           | , and the control of | a AP M-1,20 cm²s i N → Chicaparity, m |
| Serial No. |                                | 17711                       | ng Date      |              | v.   | A LOCAL TO BE SERVED BOOK | andawii ee aa laa I saa   | ommissioner of                        |

Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, Filing Date \_\_\_\_\_\_\_), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee, Executed by:

| NAME                                      | SIGNATURE | DATE           |
|---|-----------|----------------|
| Joseph Grandas                            |           |                |
| 21500 Oakwood Blvd.<br>Dearborn, MI 48124 | Joseph M  | Grandos 9/2/06 |
| USA                                       |           |                |

Attorney Docket No: 81141384 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT

REEL: 018687 FRAME: 0967